
FY2026 FY2027 Change FY2027 BOS FY2027 BOS Account Number
Approved Budget Dept. Request FY2026 - FY2027 Changes +/- Recommended

Elected Salaries 125,802.00$                   128,632.34$                  2,830.34$                      128,632.34$                  001-4110-0000-000 / 105.00
Salaries 82,418.00$                      84,275.04$                    1,857.04$                      84,275.04$                    001-4110-0000-000 / 110.00
Examine Land Records 1,500.00$                        1,500.00$                      -$                               1,500.00$                      001-4110-0000-000 / 310.00
Cable Broadcasting Expenses -$                                -$                               -$                               -$                               001-4110-0000-000 / 320.00
Grant Administrator -$                                -$                               -$                               -$                               001-4110-0000-000 / 330.00
Materials & Supplies 4,650.00$                        4,700.00$                      50.00$                           4,700.00$                      001-4110-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 214,370.00$                   219,107.38$                  4,737.38$                      -$                               219,107.38$                  
Change from last year 4,737.38$                      4,737.38$                      

2% 2%

Elected Salaries 91,143.00$                      98,393.72$                    7,250.72$                      98,393.72$                    001-4120-0000-000 / 105.00
Salaries 130,021.00$                   133,131.80$                  3,110.80$                      1,200.00$                      134,331.80$                  001-4120-0000-000 / 110.00
Indexing & Microfilming 22,200.00$                      22,200.00$                    -$                               22,200.00$                    001-4120-0000-000 / 340.00
Vital Statistics 200.00$                           -$                               (200.00)$                        -$                               001-4120-0000-000 / 341.00
Ordinance Update 1,800.00$                        2,340.00$                      540.00$                         2,340.00$                      001-4120-0000-000 / 342.00
Materials & Supplies 8,500.00$                        9,200.00$                      700.00$                         (1,200.00)$                     8,000.00$                      001-4120-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 253,864.00$                   265,265.52$                  11,401.52$                    -$                               265,265.52$                  
Change from last year 11,401.52$                    11,401.52$                    

4% 4%

Facility Fees 12,469.00$                      13,423.71$                    954.71$                         13,423.71$                    001-4121-0000-000 / 610.01
TOTAL 12,469.00$                      13,423.71$                    954.71$                         -$                               13,423.71$                    
Change from last year 954.71$                         954.71$                         

8% 8%

Elected Salaries 70,000.00$                      71,575.00$                    1,575.00$                      71,575.00$                    001-4140-0000-000 / 105.00
Salaries 67,908.00$                      97,081.00$                    29,173.00$                    97,081.00$                    001-4140-0000-000 / 110.00
Materials & Supplies 18,750.00$                      24,650.00$                    5,900.00$                      24,650.00$                    001-4140-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 156,658.00$                   193,306.00$                  36,648.00$                    -$                               193,306.00$                  
Change from last year 36,648.00$                    36,648.00$                    

23% 23%

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

Town of New Fairfield
BUDGET - Fiscal 2026-2027

BOARD OF SELECTMAN

TOWN CLERK

PROBATE

GENERAL GOVERNMENT



FY2026 FY2027 Change FY2027 BOS FY2027 BOS Account Number
Approved Budget Dept. Request FY2026 - FY2027 Changes +/- Recommended

Town of New Fairfield
BUDGET - Fiscal 2026-2027

Salaries 324,777.00$                   361,675.40$                  36,898.40$                    361,675.40$                  001-4150-0000-000 / 110.00
Materials & Supplies 5,000.00$                        6,600.00$                      1,600.00$                      6,600.00$                      001-4150-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 329,777.00$                   368,275.40$                  38,498.40$                    -$                               368,275.40$                  
Change from last year 38,498.40$                    38,498.40$                    

12% 12%

Salaries 2,898.00$                        2,963.21$                      65.20$                           2,963.21$                      001-4151-0000-000 / 110.00
Town Audit 77,375.00$                      83,580.00$                    6,205.00$                      83,580.00$                    001-4151-0000-000 / 336.00
Materials & Supplies 3,000.00$                        3,000.00$                      -$                               3,000.00$                      001-4151-0000-000 / 610.00
Contingency 5,339.00$                        15,000.00$                    9,661.00$                      15,000.00$                    001-4151-0000-000 / 801.00
TOTAL 88,612.00$                      104,543.21$                  15,931.21$                    -$                               104,543.21$                  
Change from last year 15,931.21$                    15,931.21$                    

18% 18%

Elected Salary 14,330.00$                      14,652.43$                    322.42$                         14,652.43$                    001-4110-0000-000 / 105.00
Bank Fees 40,000.00$                      36,835.00$                    (3,165.00)$                     36,835.00$                    001-4110-0000-000 / 110.00
TOTAL 54,330.00$                      51,487.43$                    (2,842.58)$                     -$                               51,487.43$                    
Change from last year (2,842.58)$                     (2,842.58)$                     

-5% -5%

Salaries 177,378.00$                   181,453.23$                  4,075.23$                      181,453.23$                  001-4153-0000-000 / 110.00
GIS & Audits-Personal Property 10,000.00$                      10,000.00$                    -$                               10,000.00$                    001-4153-0000-000 / 337.00
Materials & Supplies 9,410.00$                        12,175.00$                    2,765.00$                      12,175.00$                    001-4153-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 196,788.00$                   203,628.23$                  6,840.23$                      -$                               203,628.23$                  
Change from last year 6,840.23$                      6,840.23$                      

3% 3%

Elected Salaries 98,970.00$                      101,196.83$                  2,226.83$                      101,196.83$                  001-4154-0000-000 / 105.00
Salaries 122,902.00$                   133,432.00$                  10,530.00$                    133,432.00$                  001-4154-0000-000 / 110.00
Delinquent Tax Collection Fees -$                                -$                               -$                               -$                               001-4154-0000-000 / 331.00
Materials & Supplies 7,850.00$                        7,750.00$                      (100.00)$                        7,750.00$                      001-4154-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 229,722.00$                   242,378.83$                  12,656.83$                    -$                               242,378.83$                  
Change from last year 12,656.83$                    12,656.83$                    

6% 6%

TAX COLLECTOR

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

BOARD OF FINANCE 

TREASURER

ASSESSOR



FY2026 FY2027 Change FY2027 BOS FY2027 BOS Account Number
Approved Budget Dept. Request FY2026 - FY2027 Changes +/- Recommended

Town of New Fairfield
BUDGET - Fiscal 2026-2027

Elected Salaries 1,251.00$                        1,279.15$                      28.15$                           1,279.15$                      001-4155-0000-000 / 105.00
Salaries 1,055.00$                        1,078.74$                      23.74$                           1,078.74$                      001-4155-0000-000 / 110.00
Materials & Supplies 100.00$                           100.00$                         -$                               100.00$                         001-4155-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 2,406.00$                        2,457.89$                      51.89$                           -$                               2,457.89$                      
Change from last year 51.89$                           51.89$                           

2% 2%

Overtime Contingency 3,000.00$                        5,000.00$                      2,000.00$                      5,000.00$                      001-4160-0000-000 / 130.01
Salary Adjustments 25,000.00$                      25,000.00$                    -$                               25,000.00$                    001-4160-0000-000 / 140.00
Social Security 423,346.00$                   453,294.48$                  29,948.48$                    453,294.48$                  001-4160-0000-000 / 220.00
Pension 871,850.00$                   898,005.50$                  26,155.50$                    898,005.50$                  001-4160-0000-000 / 230.00
Unemployment 7,500.00$                        8,000.00$                      500.00$                         8,000.00$                      001-4160-0000-000 / 250.00
Workers Compensation 145,000.00$                   145,363.31$                  363.31$                         145,363.31$                  001-4160-0000-000 / 260.00
Employee Physicals 3,000.00$                        3,500.00$                      500.00$                         3,500.00$                      001-4160-0000-000 / 290.00
Mileage Reimbursement 1,500.00$                        2,800.00$                      1,300.00$                      2,800.00$                      001-4160-0000-000 / 580.00
TOTAL 1,480,196.00$                1,540,963.29$               60,767.29$                    -$                               1,540,963.29$               
Change from last year 60,767.29$                    60,767.29$                    

4% 4%

Legal-Land 4,000.00$                        4,000.00$                      -$                               4,000.00$                      001-4161-0000-001 / 332.01
Legal-Tax 7,500.00$                        3,500.00$                      (4,000.00)$                     3,500.00$                      001-4161-0000-002 / 332.01
Legal-Labor 35,500.00$                      55,000.00$                    19,500.00$                    55,000.00$                    001-4161-0000-003 / 332.01
Legal-General/Other 40,000.00$                      45,500.00$                    5,500.00$                      45,500.00$                    001-4161-0000-004 / 332.01
Legal-Health Code 5,000.00$                        5,000.00$                      -$                               5,000.00$                      001-4161-0000-005 / 332.01
Legal-Planning 3,000.00$                        1,000.00$                      (2,000.00)$                     1,000.00$                      001-4161-0000-006 / 332.01
Legal-Zoning 15,000.00$                      15,000.00$                    -$                               15,000.00$                    001-4161-0000-007 / 332.01
Legal-ZBA 12,000.00$                      12,000.00$                    -$                               12,000.00$                    001-4161-0000-008 / 332.01
Legal-Inland/Wetlands 4,500.00$                        4,000.00$                      (500.00)$                        4,000.00$                      001-4161-0000-009 / 332.01
Consulting 3,500.00$                        10,000.00$                    6,500.00$                      10,000.00$                    001-4161-0000-000 / 334.01
TOTAL 130,000.00$                   155,000.00$                  25,000.00$                    -$                               155,000.00$                  
Change from last year 25,000.00$                    25,000.00$                    

19% 19%

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

UNCLASSIFIED PAYROLL AND BENEFITS

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES



FY2026 FY2027 Change FY2027 BOS FY2027 BOS Account Number
Approved Budget Dept. Request FY2026 - FY2027 Changes +/- Recommended

Town of New Fairfield
BUDGET - Fiscal 2026-2027

Council of Small Towns (COST) 1,175.00$                        1,175.00$                      -$                               1,175.00$                      001-4162-0000-000 / 312.00
Western CT Council 10,234.00$                      10,541.00$                    307.00$                         10,541.00$                    001-4162-0000-000 / 313.01
Candlewood Lake Authority 130,200.00$                   132,815.00$                  2,615.00$                      132,815.00$                  001-4162-0000-000 / 313.02
CCM-CT Conference of Municipalities 8,929.00$                        8,929.00$                      -$                               8,929.00$                      001-4162-0000-000 / 313.03
Public Transportation (Hart Bus) 116,603.00$                   121,850.00$                  5,247.00$                      121,850.00$                  001-4162-0000-000 / 316.00
Household Hazard Waste 15,800.00$                      16,000.00$                    200.00$                         16,000.00$                    001-4162-0000-000 / 421.00
TOTAL 282,941.00$                   291,310.00$                  8,369.00$                      -$                               291,310.00$                  
Change from last year 8,369.00$                      8,369.00$                      

3% 3%

Property and Casualty 227,850.00$                   198,995.14$                  (28,854.86)$                   198,995.14$                  001-4163-0000-000 / 520.01
TOTAL 227,850.00$                   198,995.14$                  (28,854.86)$                   -$                               198,995.14$                  
Change from last year (28,854.86)$                   (28,854.86)$                   

-13% -13%

Salaries 69,838.00$                      71,409.36$                    1,571.36$                      71,409.36$                    001-4164-0000-000 / 110.00
Postage Machine Lease 2,449.00$                        2,449.00$                      -$                               2,449.00$                      001-4164-0000-000 / 430.01
Telephone Maintenance 1,450.00$                        1,450.00$                      -$                               1,450.00$                      001-4164-0000-000 / 430.02
LAN Equipment Maintenance 118,118.00$                   179,113.00$                  60,995.00$                    179,113.00$                  001-4164-0000-000 / 430.03
Copier Maintenance 5,646.00$                        5,646.00$                      -$                               5,646.00$                      001-4164-0000-000 / 430.04
Systems Administration 26,030.00$                      23,439.00$                    (2,591.00)$                     23,439.00$                    001-4164-0000-000 / 430.06
Assessor Equipment 29,864.00$                      37,238.00$                    7,374.00$                      37,238.00$                    001-4164-0000-000 / 431.00
Tax Collector Equipment 15,559.00$                      16,319.00$                    760.00$                         16,319.00$                    001-4164-0000-000 / 431.01
Finance Equipment 16,000.00$                      19,600.00$                    3,600.00$                      19,600.00$                    001-4164-0000-000 / 431.02
Comm. Center Equipment 54,694.00$                      41,500.00$                    (13,194.00)$                   41,500.00$                    001-4164-0000-000 / 431.03
Police Equipment 22,935.00$                      23,332.00$                    397.00$                         23,332.00$                    001-4164-0000-000 / 431.04
Technology 43,600.00$                      42,600.00$                    (1,000.00)$                     42,600.00$                    001-4164-0000-000 / 431.05
Fire Marshall Equipment 4,344.00$                        5,385.00$                      1,041.00$                      5,385.00$                      001-4164-0000-000 / 431.06
Fire Equipment 9,122.00$                        7,415.00$                      (1,707.00)$                     7,415.00$                      001-4164-0000-000 / 431.07
Land Use Equipment 12,323.00$                      12,938.00$                    615.00$                         12,938.00$                    001-4164-0000-000 / 431.10
Materials & Supplies 6,500.00$                        6,120.00$                      (380.00)$                        6,120.00$                      001-4164-0000-000 / 610.00
Postage 27,200.00$                      32,500.00$                    5,300.00$                      32,500.00$                    001-4164-0000-000 / 615.00
TOTAL 465,672.00$                   528,453.36$                  62,781.36$                    -$                               528,453.36$                  
Change from last year 62,781.36$                    62,781.36$                    

13% 13%

INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES

GENERAL INSURANCE

BUSINESS MACHINES



FY2026 FY2027 Change FY2027 BOS FY2027 BOS Account Number
Approved Budget Dept. Request FY2026 - FY2027 Changes +/- Recommended

Town of New Fairfield
BUDGET - Fiscal 2026-2027

Salaries 1,908.00$                        1,950.93$                      42.93$                           1,950.93$                      001-4180-0000-000 / 110.00
Materials & Supplies 750.00$                           750.00$                         -$                               750.00$                         001-4180-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 2,658.00$                        2,700.93$                      42.93$                           -$                               2,700.93$                      
Change from last year 42.93$                           42.93$                           

2% 2%

Salaries 41,680.00$                      43,624.00$                    1,944.00$                      43,624.00$                    001-4180-0000-000 / 110.00
Materials & Supplies 3,000.00$                        3,500.00$                      500.00$                         3,500.00$                      001-4180-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 44,680.00$                      47,124.00$                    2,444.00$                      -$                               47,124.00$                    
Change from last year 2,444.00$                      2,444.00$                      

5% 5%

Salaries 1,700.00$                        1,738.25$                      38.25$                           1,738.25$                      001-4191-0000-000 / 110.00
Materials & Supplies 750.00$                           1,500.00$                      750.00$                         1,500.00$                      001-4191-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 2,450.00$                        3,238.25$                      788.25$                         -$                               3,238.25$                      
Change from last year 788.25$                         788.25$                         

32% 32%

Salaries 73,612.00$                      75,410.95$                    1,798.95$                      75,410.95$                    001-4192-0000-000 / 110.00
Materials & Supplies 4,250.00$                        6,000.00$                      1,750.00$                      6,000.00$                      001-4192-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 77,862.00$                      81,410.95$                    3,548.95$                      -$                               81,410.95$                    
Change from last year 3,548.95$                      3,548.95$                      

5% 5%

Salaries 8,310.00$                        8,496.64$                      186.64$                         8,496.64$                      001-4193-0000-000 / 110.00
Materials & Supplies 5,500.00$                        5,500.00$                      -$                               5,500.00$                      001-4193-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 13,810.00$                      13,996.64$                    186.64$                         -$                               13,996.64$                    
Change from last year 186.64$                         186.64$                         

1% 1%

HOUSING OPPORTUNITIES COMMITTEE

HUMAN RESOURCES

PLANNING COMMISSION

ZONING COMMISSION

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS



FY2026 FY2027 Change FY2027 BOS FY2027 BOS Account Number
Approved Budget Dept. Request FY2026 - FY2027 Changes +/- Recommended

Town of New Fairfield
BUDGET - Fiscal 2026-2027

Salaries 1,600.00$                        1,636.00$                      36.00$                           1,636.00$                      001-4194-0000-000 / 110.00
Materials & Supplies 3,500.00$                        12,000.00$                    8,500.00$                      12,000.00$                    001-4194-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 5,100.00$                        13,636.00$                    8,536.00$                      -$                               13,636.00$                    
Change from last year 8,536.00$                      8,536.00$                      

167% 167%

Electric 179,761.00$                   178,445.04$                  (1,315.96)$                     178,445.04$                  001-4195-0003-000 / 620.01
Telephone 40,884.00$                      36,058.78$                    (4,825.22)$                     36,058.78$                    001-4195-0004-000 / 620.02
Fuel Oil 56,721.00$                      52,845.00$                    (3,876.00)$                     52,845.00$                    001-4195-0005-000 / 620.03
Other 25,104.00$                      23,964.80$                    (1,139.20)$                     23,964.80$                    001-4195-0006-000 / 620.04
Fire Companies 82,603.00$                      87,699.00$                    5,096.00$                      87,699.00$                    001-4195-0002-000 / 620.08
Street Lights 15,581.00$                      15,150.00$                    (431.00)$                        15,150.00$                    001-4195-0000-000 / 622.00
Gasoline/Diesel 90,230.00$                      78,996.00$                    (11,234.00)$                   78,996.00$                    001-4195-0000-000 / 626.00
TOTAL 490,884.00$                   473,158.62$                  (17,725.38)$                   -$                               473,158.62$                  
Change from last year (17,725.38)$                   (17,725.38)$                   

-4% -4%

Salaries 2,000.00$                        2,045.00$                      45.00$                           2,045.00$                      001-4196-0000-000 / 110.00
Materials & Supplies 100.00$                           100.00$                         -$                               100.00$                         001-4196-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 2,100.00$                        2,145.00$                      45.00$                           -$                               2,145.00$                      
Change from last year 45.00$                           45.00$                           

2% 2%

Salaries -$                                -$                               -$                               -$                               001-4197-0000-000 / 110.00
Materials & Supplies -$                                -$                               -$                               -$                               001-4197-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL -$                                -$                               -$                               -$                               -$                               
Change from last year -$                               -$                               

0% 0%

Salaries -$                                -$                               -$                               -$                               
Materials & Supplies 100.00$                           100.00$                         -$                               100.00$                         001-4198-0000-000 / 610.01
TOTAL 100.00$                           100.00$                         -$                               -$                               100.00$                         
Change from last year -$                               -$                               

0% 0%

PERMANENT BUILDING COMMITTEE

HISTORICAL PROPERTY COMMISSION

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

UTILITIES

GENERAL LAND USE



FY2026 FY2027 Change FY2027 BOS FY2027 BOS Account Number
Approved Budget Dept. Request FY2026 - FY2027 Changes +/- Recommended

Town of New Fairfield
BUDGET - Fiscal 2026-2027

Materials & Supplies 100.00$                           100.00$                         -$                               100.00$                         001-4199-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 100.00$                           100.00$                         -$                               -$                               100.00$                         
Change from last year -$                               -$                               

0% 0%

GENERAL GOVERNMENT PAYROLL 1,539,501.00$                1,647,130.99$               107,629.99$                  1,200.00$                      1,648,330.99$               
CHANGE FROM LAST YEAR 107,629.99$                  108,829.99$                  

7% 7%
GENERAL GOVERNMENT NON-PAYROLL 3,225,898.00$                3,369,074.76$               143,176.76$                  (1,200.00)$                     3,367,874.76$               
CHANGE FROM LAST YEAR 143,176.76$                  141,976.76$                  

4% 4%
GENERAL GOVERNMENT TOTAL 4,765,399.00$                5,016,205.76$               250,806.76$                  -$                               5,016,205.76$               
CHANGE FROM LAST YEAR 250,806.76$                  250,806.76$                  

5% 5%

COMMISSION OF YOUTH



FY2026 FY2027 Change FY2027 BOS FY2027 BOS Account Number
Approved Budget Dept. Request FY2026 - FY2027 Changes +/- Recommended

Town of New Fairfield
BUDGET - Fiscal 2026-2027

Salaries 668,233.00$                   755,000.00$                  86,767.00$                    755,000.00$                  001-4210-0000-000 / 110.00
Specialty Pay 9,000.00$                        9,000.00$                      -$                               9,000.00$                      001-4210-0006-000 / 110.01
Clerk 26,227.00$                      26,818.00$                    591.00$                         26,818.00$                    001-4210-0001-000 / 110.02
T-Days/Vacation 18,000.00$                      18,182.00$                    182.00$                         18,182.00$                    001-4210-0003-000 / 110.04
Longevity 2,400.00$                        3,000.00$                      600.00$                         3,000.00$                      001-4210-0004-000 / 110.05
Overtime 190,000.00$                   230,000.00$                  40,000.00$                    230,000.00$                  001-4210-0001-000 / 130.00
Private Duty 30,000.00$                      25,000.00$                    (5,000.00)$                     25,000.00$                    001-4210-0002-000 / 130.02
DARE Overtime -$                                -$                               -$                               -$                               001-4210-0003-000 / 130.03
Training Overtime 14,000.00$                      12,000.00$                    (2,000.00)$                     12,000.00$                    001-4210-0004-000 / 130.04
SRO Overtime 25,000.00$                      30,000.00$                    5,000.00$                      30,000.00$                    001-4210-0005-000 / 130.00
Uniforms 14,000.00$                      18,000.00$                    4,000.00$                      18,000.00$                    001-4210-0000-000 / 291.00
Resident State Trooper-Sergeant 210,000.00$                   210,000.00$                  -$                               210,000.00$                  001-4210-0000-000 / 317.00
Resident Sergeant Overtime 50,000.00$                      65,000.00$                    15,000.00$                    65,000.00$                    001-4210-0001-000 / 317.01
Other Resident State Troopers 978,000.00$                   978,000.00$                  -$                               978,000.00$                  001-4210-0002-000 / 317.02
Resident State Troopers Overtime 230,000.00$                   190,000.00$                  (40,000.00)$                   190,000.00$                  001-4210-0003-000 / 317.03
Education & Training 12,000.00$                      12,000.00$                    -$                               12,000.00$                    001-4210-0000-000 / 322.00
Equipment Maintenance 13,000.00$                      14,000.00$                    1,000.00$                      14,000.00$                    001-4210-0000-000 / 430.07
Materials & Supplies 13,000.00$                      13,000.00$                    -$                               13,000.00$                    001-4210-0000-000 / 610.00
Vehicle Maintenance 13,000.00$                      13,000.00$                    -$                               13,000.00$                    001-4210-0000-000 / 742.00
TOTAL 2,515,860.00$                2,622,000.00$               106,140.00$                  -$                               2,622,000.00$               
Change from last year 106,140.00$                  106,140.00$                  

4% 4%

Salaries 296,911.08$                   304,293.00$                  7,381.92$                      304,293.00$                  001-4215-0000-000 / 110.00
Part Time Salaries 68,000.00$                      38,000.00$                    (30,000.00)$                   38,000.00$                    001-4215-0000-000 / 112.00
Overtime 40,000.00$                      68,000.00$                    28,000.00$                    68,000.00$                    001-4215-0000-000 / 130.00
Training-EMD 4,000.00$                        3,086.00$                      (914.00)$                        3,086.00$                      001-4215-0000-000 / 322.01
NW-PSCC 5,800.00$                        5,800.00$                      -$                               5,800.00$                      001-4215-0000-000 / 530.00
Materials & Supplies 4,500.00$                        4,500.00$                      -$                               4,500.00$                      001-4215-0000-000 / 610.00
Emergency Notification 6,828.00$                        6,828.00$                      -$                               6,828.00$                      001-4215-0000-000 / 660.00
TOTAL 426,039.08$                   430,507.00$                  4,467.92$                      -$                               430,507.00$                  
Change from last year 4,467.92$                      4,467.92$                      

1% 1%

POLICE DEPARTMENT

COMMUNICATION CENTER

PUBLIC SAFETY



FY2026 FY2027 Change FY2027 BOS FY2027 BOS Account Number
Approved Budget Dept. Request FY2026 - FY2027 Changes +/- Recommended

Town of New Fairfield
BUDGET - Fiscal 2026-2027

Physicals/Drug Testing 8,500.00$                        9,000.00$                      500.00$                         9,000.00$                      001-4220-0000-000 / 290.01
Education & Training 20,000.00$                      25,000.00$                    5,000.00$                      25,000.00$                    001-4220-0000-000 / 322.00
Professional Services 5,000.00$                        5,000.00$                      -$                               5,000.00$                      001-4220-0000-000 / 423.01
Building Supplies & Repairs 12,700.00$                      11,300.00$                    (1,400.00)$                     11,300.00$                    001-4220-0000-000 / 430.08
Fire Cos. Maint & Repairs 140,000.00$                   155,000.00$                  15,000.00$                    155,000.00$                  001-4220-0000-000 / 430.09
Portable Equipment -$                                -$                               -$                               -$                               
Dept Materials & Supplies 53,365.00$                      53,865.00$                    500.00$                         53,865.00$                    001-4220-0000-000 / 610.02
Fire Cos. Supplies & Equip 21,900.00$                      23,535.00$                    1,635.00$                      23,535.00$                    001-4220-0000-000 / 610.03
Technology 14,500.00$                      15,000.00$                    500.00$                         15,000.00$                    001-4220-0000-000 / 630.00
Dry Hydrants 4,000.00$                        4,000.00$                      -$                               4,000.00$                      001-4220-0000-000 / 740.00
TOTAL 279,965.00$                   301,700.00$                  21,735.00$                    -$                               301,700.00$                  
Change from last year 21,735.00$                    21,735.00$                    

8% 8%

Paramedic/EMT Contract Services 1,110,952.00$                1,144,391.00$               33,439.00$                    1,144,391.00$               001-4221-0000-000 / 338.01
TOTAL 1,110,952.00$                1,144,391.00$               33,439.00$                    -$                               1,144,391.00$               
Change from last year 33,439.00$                    33,439.00$                    

3% 3%

Salaries 56,000.00$                      57,260.00$                    1,260.00$                      57,260.00$                    001-4225-0000-000 / 110.00
Materials & Supplies 9,657.00$                        8,065.00$                      (1,592.00)$                     8,065.00$                      001-4225-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 65,657.00$                      65,325.00$                    (332.00)$                        -$                               65,325.00$                    
Change from last year (332.00)$                        (332.00)$                        

-1% -1%

Salaries 165,072.81$                   177,886.68$                  12,813.87$                    177,886.68$                  001-4240-0000-000 / 110.00
Materials & Supplies 3,500.00$                        4,500.00$                      1,000.00$                      4,500.00$                      001-4240-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 168,572.81$                   182,386.68$                  13,813.87$                    -$                               182,386.68$                  
Change from last year 13,813.87$                    13,813.87$                    

8% 8%

Salaries 32,076.00$                      32,797.71$                    721.71$                         32,797.71$                    001-4240-0000-000 / 110.00
Materials & Supplies 6,025.00$                        6,025.00$                      -$                               475.00$                         6,500.00$                      001-4240-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 38,101.00$                      38,822.71$                    721.71$                         475.00$                         39,297.71$                    
Change from last year 721.71$                         1,196.71$                      

2% 3%

FIRE COMPANIES

AMBULANCE/PARAMEDICS

FIRE MARSHAL

BUILDING INSPECTOR

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT



FY2026 FY2027 Change FY2027 BOS FY2027 BOS Account Number
Approved Budget Dept. Request FY2026 - FY2027 Changes +/- Recommended

Town of New Fairfield
BUDGET - Fiscal 2026-2027

PT Salaries 69,149.00$                      76,295.00$                    7,146.00$                      76,295.00$                    001-4295-0000-000 / 110.00
Weekend Stipend -$                                -$                               -$                               -$                               001-4295-0000-000 / 600.00
Materials & Supplies 6,000.00$                        7,600.00$                      1,600.00$                      1,050.00$                      8,650.00$                      001-4295-0000-000 / 610.00
Vehicle Maintenance 1,500.00$                        1,500.00$                      -$                               1,500.00$                      001-4295-0000-000 / 742.00
TOTAL 76,649.00$                      85,395.00$                    8,746.00$                      1,050.00$                      86,445.00$                    
Change from last year 8,746.00$                      9,796.00$                      

11% 13%

PUBLIC SAFETY PAYROLL 1,710,068.89$                1,863,532.39$               153,963.50$                  -$                               1,863,532.39$               
CHANGE FROM LAST YEAR 153,463.50$                  153,463.50$                  

9% 9%
PUBLIC SAFETY NON-PAYROLL 2,971,727.00$                3,006,995.00$               34,768.00$                    1,525.00$                      3,008,520.00$               
CHANGE FROM LAST YEAR 35,268.00$                    36,793.00$                    

1% 1%
PUBLIC SAFETY TOTAL 4,681,795.89$                4,870,527.39$               188,731.50$                  1,525.00$                      4,872,052.39$               
CHANGE FROM LAST YEAR 188,731.50$                  190,256.50$                  

4% 4%

ANIMAL CONTROL



FY2026 FY2027 Change FY2027 BOS FY2027 BOS Account Number
Approved Budget Dept. Request FY2026 - FY2027 Changes +/- Recommended

Town of New Fairfield
BUDGET - Fiscal 2026-2027

Salaries 955,318.00$                   977,285.04$                  21,967.04$                    977,285.04$                  001-4310-0000-000 / 110.00
Town Engineer 120,827.00$                   123,545.99$                  2,718.99$                      600.00$                         124,145.99$                  001-4310-0000-000 / 112.01
Seasonal Personnel 34,000.00$                      34,765.00$                    765.00$                         34,765.00$                    001-4310-0000-000 / 120.01
Overtime 82,939.00$                      84,805.13$                    1,866.13$                      84,805.13$                    001-4310-0000-000 / 130.00
Uniforms 13,000.00$                      13,000.00$                    -$                               13,000.00$                    001-4310-0000-000 / 291.00
Disposal Fees 8,500.00$                        8,500.00$                      -$                               8,500.00$                      001-4310-0000-000 / 421.01
Contracted Services 410,000.00$                   420,000.00$                  10,000.00$                    420,000.00$                  001-4310-0000-000 / 423.00
Stormwater Management 55,000.00$                      55,000.00$                    -$                               55,000.00$                    001-4310-0000-000 / 424.00
Equipment Lease 10,000.00$                      10,000.00$                    -$                               10,000.00$                    001-4310-0000-000 / 441.00
Road Repair 225,000.00$                   325,000.00$                  100,000.00$                  325,000.00$                  001-4310-0000-000 / 451.00
Town Aid/LOCIP 384,802.00$                   384,802.00$                  -$                               384,802.00$                  001-4310-0000-000 / 452.00
Truck/Equipment Maint. 150,000.00$                   150,000.00$                  -$                               150,000.00$                  001-4310-0000-000 / 742.01
Bldgs & Grnds- Mat. & Supplies 85,000.00$                      85,000.00$                    -$                               85,000.00$                    001-4310-0000-000 / 610.46
Highways & Streets- Mat. & Sup. 25,000.00$                      25,000.00$                    -$                               25,000.00$                    001-4310-0000-000 / 610.47
Snow Materials & Supplies 100,000.00$                   100,000.00$                  -$                               100,000.00$                  001-4310-0000-000 / 610.48
Safety Committee Materials & Supplies 100.00$                           100.00$                         -$                               100.00$                         001-4310-0000-000 / 610.49
TOTAL 2,659,486.00$                2,796,803.15$               137,317.15$                  600.00$                         2,797,403.15$               
Change from last year 137,317.15$                  137,917.15$                  

5% 5%

PUBLIC WORKS PAYROLL 1,192,584.00$                1,220,401.15$               27,317.15$                    600.00$                         1,221,001.15$               
CHANGE FROM LAST YEAR 27,817.15$                    28,417.15$                    

2% 2%
PUBLIC WORKS NON-PAYROLL 1,466,902.00$                1,576,402.00$               110,000.00$                  -$                               1,576,402.00$               
CHANGE FROM LAST YEAR 109,500.00$                  109,500.00$                  

7% 7%
PUBLIC WORKS TOTAL 2,659,486.00$                2,796,803.15$               137,317.15$                  600.00$                         2,797,403.15$               
CHANGE FROM LAST YEAR 137,317.15$                  137,917.15$                  

5% 5%

PUBLIC WORKS



FY2026 FY2027 Change FY2027 BOS FY2027 BOS Account Number
Approved Budget Dept. Request FY2026 - FY2027 Changes +/- Recommended

Town of New Fairfield
BUDGET - Fiscal 2026-2027

HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES

Salaries 311,870.00$                   296,870.00$                  (15,000.00)$                   25,818.00$                    322,688.00$                  001-4410-0000-000 / 110.00
Water Tests 14,250.00$                      14,250.00$                    -$                               14,250.00$                    001-4410-0000-000 / 344.00
Materials & Supplies 4,300.00$                        4,300.00$                      -$                               4,300.00$                      001-4410-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 330,420.00$                   315,420.00$                  (15,000.00)$                   25,818.00$                    341,238.00$                  
Change from last year (15,000.00)$                   10,818.00$                    

-5% 3%

Salaries 2,000.00$                        27,152.00$                    25,152.00$                    27,152.00$                    001-4420-0000-000 / 110.00
Fees and Services -$                                -$                               -$                               -$                               001-4420-0000-000 / 346.00
Materials & Supplies 1,000.00$                        3,000.00$                      2,000.00$                      3,000.00$                      001-4420-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 3,000.00$                        30,152.00$                    27,152.00$                    -$                               30,152.00$                    
Change from last year 27,152.00$                    27,152.00$                    

905% 905%

Salaries -$                                -$                               -$                               -$                               001-4420-0000-000 / 610.00
Materials & Supplies 900.00$                           900.00$                         -$                               900.00$                         001-4420-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 900.00$                           900.00$                         -$                               -$                               900.00$                         
Change from last year -$                               -$                               

0% 0%

HEALTH AND WELFARE

INLAND/WETLAND

WPCA



FY2026 FY2027 Change FY2027 BOS FY2027 BOS Account Number
Approved Budget Dept. Request FY2026 - FY2027 Changes +/- Recommended

Town of New Fairfield
BUDGET - Fiscal 2026-2027

Salaries 103,263.00$                   105,673.99$                  2,410.99$                      105,673.99$                  001-4440-0000-000 / 110.00
Center for Empowerment & Education 3,500.00$                        3,500.00$                      -$                               3,500.00$                      001-4440-0001-000 / 350.00
Regional Hospice 3,000.00$                        3,500.00$                      500.00$                         3,500.00$                      001-4440-0002-000 / 350.00
Ability Beyond Disability 3,000.00$                        3,500.00$                      500.00$                         3,500.00$                      001-4440-0003-000 / 350.00
Regional Homeless Program 5,000.00$                        5,000.00$                      -$                               5,000.00$                      001-4440-0005-000 / 350.00
New Fairfield Prevention Council 2,500.00$                        2,500.00$                      -$                               2,500.00$                      001-4440-0006-000 / 350.00
Danbury Youth 960.00$                           960.00$                         -$                               960.00$                         001-4440-0007-000 / 350.00
Family & Children's Aid 650.00$                           650.00$                         -$                               650.00$                         001-4440-0009-000 / 350.00
WeCAHR -$                                -$                               -$                               -$                               001-4440-0010-000 / 350.00
Western Connecticut Coallition 2,687.00$                        2,686.60$                      (0.40)$                            2,686.60$                      001-4440-0011-000 / 350.00
TBI CO -$                                -$                               -$                               -$                               001-4440-0012-000 / 350.00
Materials & Supplies 1,540.00$                        1,540.00$                      -$                               1,540.00$                      001-4440-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 126,100.00$                   129,510.59$                  3,410.59$                      -$                               129,510.59$                  
Change from last year 3,410.59$                      3,410.59$                      

3% 3%

Salaries 169,988.00$                   174,190.00$                  4,202.00$                      174,190.00$                  001-4450-0000-000 / 110.00
Materials & Supplies 6,000.00$                        6,000.00$                      -$                               6,000.00$                      001-4450-0000-000 / 610.00
Nutrition Program 8,548.00$                        3,149.00$                      (5,399.00)$                     3,149.00$                      001-4450-0000-000 / 803.03
Programs 45,000.00$                      48,500.00$                    3,500.00$                      48,500.00$                    001-4450-0000-000 / 810.01
TOTAL 229,536.00$                   231,839.00$                  2,303.00$                      -$                               231,839.00$                  
Change from last year 2,303.00$                      2,303.00$                      

1% 1%

Salaries 900.00$                           920.25$                         20.25$                           920.25$                         001-4460-0000-000 / 110.00
Weed Control 9,650.00$                        9,650.00$                      -$                               9,650.00$                      001-4460-0000-000 / 344.01
Materials & Supplies 250.00$                           250.00$                         -$                               250.00$                         
TOTAL 10,800.00$                      10,820.25$                    20.25$                           -$                               10,820.25$                    
Change from last year 20.25$                           20.25$                           

0% 0%

SOCIAL SERVICES

SENIOR SERVICES

BALL POND ADVISORY COMMITTEE



FY2026 FY2027 Change FY2027 BOS FY2027 BOS Account Number
Approved Budget Dept. Request FY2026 - FY2027 Changes +/- Recommended

Town of New Fairfield
BUDGET - Fiscal 2026-2027

Salaries 1,000.00$                        1,022.50$                      22.50$                           1,022.50$                      001-4470-0000-000 / 110.00
Materials & Supplies 800.00$                           800.00$                         -$                               800.00$                         001-4470-0000-000 / 610.00
TOTAL 1,800.00$                        1,822.50$                      22.50$                           -$                               1,822.50$                      
Change from last year 22.50$                           22.50$                           

1% 1%

HEALTH AND WELFARE PAYROLL 589,021.00$                   605,828.74$                  16,807.74$                    25,818.00$                    631,646.74$                  
CHANGE FROM LAST YEAR 16,807.74$                    42,625.74$                    

3% 7%
HEALTH AND WELFARE NON-PAYROLL 113,535.00$                   114,635.60$                  1,100.60$                      -$                               114,635.60$                  
CHANGE FROM LAST YEAR 1,100.60$                      1,100.60$                      

1% 1%
HEALTH AND WELFARE TOTAL 702,556.00$                   720,464.34$                  17,908.34$                    25,818.00$                    746,282.34$                  
CHANGE FROM LAST YEAR 17,908.34$                    

3%

COMMISSION ON AGING



FY2026 FY2027 Change FY2027 BOS FY2027 BOS Account Number
Approved Budget Dept. Request FY2026 - FY2027 Changes +/- Recommended

Town of New Fairfield
BUDGET - Fiscal 2026-2027

Salaries 83,767.00$                      85,798.90$                    2,031.90$                      85,798.90$                    001-4510-0000-000 / 110.00
TOTAL 83,767.00$                      85,798.90$                    2,031.90$                      -$                               85,798.90$                    
Change from last year 2,031.90$                      2,031.90$                      

2% 2%

Salaries 481,105.00$                   469,191.13$                  (11,913.87)$                   469,191.13$                  001-4550-0000-000 / 110.00
Educational 1,000.00$                        1,000.00$                      -$                               1,000.00$                      001-4550-0000-000 / 324.00
Automation 16,000.00$                      18,000.00$                    2,000.00$                      18,000.00$                    001-4550-0000-000 / 343.00
Maintenance 1,800.00$                        1,800.00$                      -$                               1,800.00$                      001-4550-0000-000 / 430.10
Technical Supplies 1,500.00$                        1,500.00$                      -$                               1,500.00$                      001-4550-0000-000 / 610.04
Books & Materials 41,500.00$                      43,500.00$                    2,000.00$                      43,500.00$                    001-4550-0000-000 / 640.00
Programs 6,500.00$                        6,500.00$                      -$                               6,500.00$                      001-4550-0000-000 / 810.01
TOTAL 549,405.00$                   541,491.13$                  (7,913.87)$                     -$                               541,491.13$                  
Change from last year (7,913.87)$                     (7,913.87)$                     

-1% -1%

CULTURE AND RECREATION PAYROLL 564,872.00$                   554,990.03$                  (9,881.97)$                     -$                               554,990.03$                  
CHANGE FROM LAST YEAR (9,881.97)$                     (9,881.97)$                     

-2% -2%
CULTURE AND RECREATION NON-PAYROLL 68,300.00$                      72,300.00$                    4,000.00$                      -$                               72,300.00$                    
CHANGE FROM LAST YEAR 4,000.00$                      4,000.00$                      

6% 6%
CULTURE AND RECREATION TOTAL 633,172.00$                   627,290.03$                  (5,881.97)$                     -$                               627,290.03$                  
CHANGE FROM LAST YEAR (5,881.97)$                     (5,881.97)$                     

-1% -1%

TOWN PAYROLL 5,596,042$                      5,891,883.30$               295,836.41$                  27,618.00$                    5,919,501.30$               
CHANGE FROM LAST YEAR 295,841.41$                  323,459.41$                  

5% 6%
TOWN NON-PAYROLL 7,846,367.00$                8,139,407.36$               293,045.36$                  325.00$                         8,139,732.36$               
CHANGE FROM LAST YEAR 293,040.36$                  293,365.36$                  

4% 4%
TOWN TOTAL 13,442,408.89$              14,031,290.66$             588,881.77$                  27,943.00$                    14,059,233.66$             
CHANGE FROM LAST YEAR 588,881.77$                  616,824.77$                  

4% 5%

LIBRARY

RECREATION

CULTURE AND RECREATION


